EMEA Advanced In-Hospital
Training: Surgeon &
Anaesthesiologist Dream Team in
complex Revisional Bariatric Surgery

Cari Soci

Siamo lieti di informarvi che i tre vincitori del corso Handlab di Bari:

Massimiliano Casadei, Alberto Catamero e Luca Giordano avranno |'opportunita di frequentare il
corso: “EMEA Advanced In-Hospital Training: Surgeon & Anaesthesiologist Dream Team in
complex Revisional Bariatric Surgery” I'11 e il 12 ottobre in Belgio presso I'Ospedale AZ Sint-Jan
Hospital di Bruges.

La faculty includera il Dr. Bruno Dillemans Bariatric Surgeon, il Prof. Jan Mulier Bariatric
Anaesthesiologist e la Dottoressa Sabrina Gaudesaboos Dietician.

CONGRATULAZIONI RAGAZZI E VIVA LA SICOB!
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Welcome

This advanced course will focus on revisions and conversions in bariatric and
metabolic surgery, including the management of complex cases. Special attention is
given to the collaboration between surgeon and anaesthesiologist as well as to the
role of the dietician when discussing treatment algorithms in revisional bariatric
surgery.

The bariatric team under the guidance of Dr. Bruno Dillemans leads a high-volume
center, which has become an international center of excellence over the years both in
conventional primary bariatric procedures as well as revisional surgery.

As part of the blended learning concept, delegates will get exclusive access to the
Johnson & Johnson Institute EMEA Online Tailored Learning platform, which hosts e-
modules about anaesthesia in Bariatric surgery, gastric bypass, various webinars, and
a compendium of important studies in revisional surgery.

On behalf of the faculty and Ethicon, we wish you a very instructive course!

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Imane Eddbali

Professional Education Manager — Bariatric & Metabolic Specialty — EMEA
Johnson & Johnson Institute

ieddbali@its.jnj.com

Faculty
Dr. Bruno Dillemans Prof. Jan Mulier Sabrina Gaudesaboos
Bariatric Surgeon Bariatric Anaesthesiologist Dietician

AZ Sint-Jan Hospital

Ruddershove 10

8000 Bruges, Belgium
https://lwww.azsintjan.be/nl/az-sint-jan
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October 11, 2023

07:30

08:00

08:30

09:15

10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

14:00

14:45

15:15

16:30

Transfer Hotel to AZ-Sint Jan Hospital

Registration & Course objectives
Changing for the OR

Introduction with faculty
Pre-op discussion case 1

Start live surgery 1*

Coffee Break

Post-op discussion case 1 / pre-op discussion case 2

Start live surgery 2*

Post-op discussion case 2 / pre-op discussion case 3

Start live surgery 3*

Working lunch
Post-op discussion case 3 / pre-op discussion case 4

Start live surgery 4*

Post-op discussion case 4

The role of the dietician within the decision-making process:
If, when and how to revise or convert a primary bariatric procedure

***coffee break in between***

Collaboration between surgeon and anaesthesiologist:
Anaesthesia in bariatric surgery

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Mrs.
Gaudesaboos

Prof. Mulier
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17:45

20:00
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Wrap up day 1/ Q&A

Transfer to hotel

Dinner

October 12, 2023

07:30

08:00

08:15

09:00

09:45

10:30

11:00

12:00

13:15

Transfer Hotel to AZ-Sint Jan Hospital

Changing for the OR / Pre-op discussion case 1

Start live surgery 1*

Post-op discussion case 1 / pre-op discussion case 2

Start live surgery 2*

Coffee Break
Post-op discussion case 2

Presentation: Treatment algorithms in Revisional bariatric surgery

Working lunch
Conclusion & Certificates

Adjourn

* Please note that time of the OR schedule might change.

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier

Dr. Dillemans

Dr. Dillemans
Prof. Mulier
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Logistics

Course venue

AZ Sint-Jan Ruddershove 10
8000 Bruges, Belgium
Phone: +32 50 45 21 11
http://www.azsintjan.be

Hotel
To be sent with the FINAL LOGISTICS email.

(Subject to change in case of non-availability)

Restaurant
To be sent with the FINAL LOGISTICS email.

Transfer Company

Taxi Snel

Hoefijzerlaan 9, 8000 Bruges, Belgium
Phone: +32 50 36 36 49

Mobile: +32 478 35 35 35

Contacts

Imane Eddbali — EMEA Professional Education Manager
Mobile: +971 582186314 | Email: ieddbali@its.jnj.com

Diane Bayle — Belgium Professional Education Manager
Mobile: +32 471555884 | Email: dbayle@its.jnj.com



http://www.azsintjan.be/
mailto:ieddbali@its.jnj.com
mailto:dbayle@its.jnj.com
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