

### Cari Soci

Siamo lieti di informarvi che i tre vincitori del corso Handlab di Bari:

Massimiliano Casadei, Alberto Catamerò e Luca Giordano avranno l'opportunità di frequentare il corso: "EMEA Advanced In-Hospital Training: Surgeon & Anaesthesiologist Dream Team in complex Revisional Bariatric Surgery" l'11 e il 12 ottobre in Belgio presso l'Ospedale AZ Sint-Jan Hospital di Bruges.

La faculty includerà il Dr. **Bruno Dillemans Bariatric Surgeon, il Prof. Jan Mulier** Bariatric Anaesthesiologist e la Dottoressa Sabrina Gaudesaboos Dietician. CONGRATULAZIONI RAGAZZI E VIVA LA SICOB!





EMEA Advanced In-Hospital
Training: Surgeon &
Anaesthesiologist Dream Team in
complex Revisional Bariatric Surgery





# Welcome

This advanced course will focus on revisions and conversions in bariatric and metabolic surgery, including the management of complex cases. Special attention is given to the collaboration between surgeon and anaesthesiologist as well as to the role of the dietician when discussing treatment algorithms in revisional bariatric surgery.

The bariatric team under the guidance of Dr. Bruno Dillemans leads a high-volume center, which has become an international center of excellence over the years both in conventional primary bariatric procedures as well as revisional surgery.

As part of the blended learning concept, delegates will get exclusive access to the Johnson & Johnson Institute EMEA Online Tailored Learning platform, which hosts emodules about anaesthesia in Bariatric surgery, gastric bypass, various webinars, and a compendium of important studies in revisional surgery.

On behalf of the faculty and Ethicon, we wish you a very instructive course!

Yours sincerely.

#### Dr. Imane Eddbali

Professional Education Manager – Bariatric & Metabolic Specialty – EMEA **Johnson & Johnson Institute** ieddbali@its.jnj.com

## **Faculty**

**Dr. Bruno Dillemans**Bariatric Surgeon

**Prof. Jan Mulier**Bariatric Anaesthesiologist

Sabrina Gaudesaboos Dietician

AZ Sint-Jan Hospital Ruddershove 10 8000 Bruges, Belgium https://www.azsintjan.be/nl/az-sint-jan



# October 11, 2023

07:30	Transfer Hotel to AZ-Sint Jan Hospital	
08:00	Registration & Course objectives Changing for the OR	
08:30	Introduction with faculty Pre-op discussion case 1	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
09:15	Start live surgery 1*	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
10:00	Coffee Break Post-op discussion case 1 / pre-op discussion case 2	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
10:45	Start live surgery 2*	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
11:30	Post-op discussion case 2 / pre-op discussion case 3	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
12:15	Start live surgery 3*	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
13:00	Working lunch Post-op discussion case 3 / pre-op discussion case 4	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
14:00	Start live surgery 4*	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
14:45	Post-op discussion case 4	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
15:15	The role of the dietician within the decision-making process: If, when and how to revise or convert a primary bariatric procedure ***coffee break in between***	Mrs. Gaudesaboos
16:30	Collaboration between surgeon and anaesthesiologist: Anaesthesia in bariatric surgery	Prof. Mulier



17:30 Wrap up day 1 / Q&A Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier

17:45 Transfer to hotel

20:00 Dinner

## October 12, 2023

07:30	Transfer Hotel to AZ-Sint Jan Hospital	
08:00	Changing for the OR / Pre-op discussion case 1	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
08:15	Start live surgery 1*	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
09:00	Post-op discussion case 1 / pre-op discussion case 2	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
09:45	Start live surgery 2*	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
10:30	Coffee Break Post-op discussion case 2	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
11:00	Presentation: Treatment algorithms in Revisional bariatric surgery	Dr. Dillemans
12:00	Working lunch Conclusion & Certificates	Dr. Dillemans Prof. Mulier
40.45	Adianos	

<sup>13:15</sup> Adjourn

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that time of the OR schedule might change.



# Logistics

### Course venue

AZ Sint-Jan Ruddershove 10 8000 Bruges, Belgium Phone: +32 50 45 21 11 http://www.azsintjan.be

### Hotel

To be sent with the FINAL LOGISTICS email.

(Subject to change in case of non-availability)

### Restaurant

To be sent with the FINAL LOGISTICS email.

### **Transfer Company**

Taxi Snel Hoefijzerlaan 9, 8000 Bruges, Belgium Phone: +32 50 36 36 49

Mobile: +32 478 35 35 35

### **Contacts**

Imane Eddbali – EMEA Professional Education Manager

Mobile: +971 582186314 | Email: ieddbali@its.jnj.com

Diane Bayle - Belgium Professional Education Manager

Mobile: +32 471555884 | Email: dbayle@its.jnj.com